1	(Appro	TION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL oving Paging Service Presence at TOUA Cellular Telephone Site, ewak Mountain, Gu Achi District, Tohono O'odham Nation)				
2						
3		RESOLUTION NO. <u>96-549</u>				
4	WITEDEAS	L. Desclution No. 00 70 the Nation established the Danage Tribel				
5	W HEREAS,	by Resolution No. 08-70 the Nation established the Papago Tribal				
6		Utility Authority, now known as Tohono O'odham Utility Authority				
7						
8		(TOUA), for purposes of constructing, maintaining, and operating				
9		various utility systems within the Nation to be owned wholly by the				
10						
11		Nation; and				
12	WILLEDEAS	the Tehene O'edhem Legislative Council on 08 January 1009 did ness				
13	W HEREAS,	the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on 08 January 1992, did pa				
14		Resolution No. 92-012 (Granting Cellular Telephone Service Certificate				
15		of Convenience) and with logislation of the Telecommunications Act				
16		of Convenience), and with legislation of the Telecommunications Act				
17		of 1996 enacted, said Resolution must be modified to include paging				
18						
19		services and related facilities; and				
20	WHEREAS,	agencies on and within the Tohono O'odham Nation providing public				
21						
22		safety and emergency services currently utilize a paging service				
23		system which has proven to be of substantial benefit for the general				
24		system which has proven to be of substantial benefit for the general				
25		welfare of the Nation and its respective members; and				
26	WHEDFAC	with the Telecommunications Act 1006 the Act in the				
27	WHEKEAS,	with the Telecommunications Act 1996, the Authority can not deny				
28		future telecommunications service companies the opportunity to serve				

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>96-549</u>						
1		(Approving Paging Service Presence at TOUA Cellular Telephone Site,					
1 2	Jewak Mour Page 2 of 4	ntain, Gu Achi District, Tohono O'odham Nation)					
3	1 age 2 01 4						
4		both within and bound the boundaries of the Tabana O'allow					
5		both within and beyond the boundaries of the Tohono O'odham					
6		Nation; and					
7	W/LIEDE A S	TOUA has non-actfully submitted all desuments (attached herets and					
8	W HEREAS,	TOUA has respectfully submitted all documents (attached hereto and					
9		incorporated herein by reference) to establish the need and support					
10		for paging services and related facilities; and					
11		for puging services and related facilities, and					
12	WHEREAS,	the Gu Achi District Council approved the requested revisions of Gu					
13		Achi District Council Resolution No. 0192-44, by its District Council					
14							
15		Resolution No. 1196-136, and recommends further approval thereof					
16 17		by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council; and					
18	WHEREAS,	the Natural Resources Committee has reviewed the request by TOUA					
19							
20		to provide alone, or in conjunction with others, a paging service and					
21		related facilities, to be present within the approved TOUA Cellular					
22							
23		Telephone Site on Jewak Mountain, Gu Achi District, Tohono					
24		O'odham Nation, and recommends its approval.					
25							
26	NOW, THE	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Tohono O'odham Legislative					
27		Council does hereby approve TOUA to provide alone or in					
28							

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>96-549</u>					
	(Approving Paging Service Presence at TOUA Cellular Telephone Site,					
1	Jewak Mountain, Gu Achi District, Tohono O'odham Nation)					
2	Page 3 of 4					
3						
4	conjunction with others, a paging service and related facilities, and					
5	with respect to the Telecommunications Act of 1996, future					
6	with respect to the relecontinum attons net of 1990, future					
7	telecommunications service companies and related facilities as					
8 9	feasible, to be present at the approved TOUA Cellular Telephone Site					
10	en Jawah Manutain, Car Ashi District, Tahana O'adham Nation					
11	on Jewak Mountain, Gu Achi District, Tohono O'odham Nation.					
	The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'Odham Council on the <u>2ND.</u>					
13	day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , <u>1996</u> at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote					
14	<u>1,876.0</u> FOR; <u>-0-</u> AGAINST; <u>-0-</u> NOT VOTING; and <u>[04]</u> ABSENT, pursuant to the					
15	powers vested in the Council by Article VI, Section 1 (c)(4) and i(1) & (2) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham					
16	Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant					
17	Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16					
18	of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).					
19	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL					
20	Color + Conto					
21	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman					
22	09 day of December, 19 %					
23	\Box uay of \Box , 19 10					
24	ATTEST:					
25						
26	Francis Antre					
27	Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary					
28	94 day of December, 1996					

RESOLUTION NO. 96-549 (Approving Paging Service Presence at TOUA Cellular Telephone Site, Jewak Mountain, Gu Achi District, Tohono O'odham Nation) 2 Page 4 of 4 3 4 Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the 5 Tohono O'Odham Nation on the OTO day of December, 1996 at 354 o'clock, .M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure 7 to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal. 8 TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 9 10 11 Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman 12 13 14 15 on the 10th day of December, 1996 **APPROVED** 16 17 at <u>5,33</u> o'clock, <u>P</u>.M. DISAPPROVED 18 19 20 EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman $\mathbf{21}$ **TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION** 22 23 24 Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the _// day of $\mathbf{25}$ Tecentur, 1996, at 2:52 o'clock, P.M. 26 27 Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary 28

RESOLUTION NO. <u>96-549</u>

ACTION: APPROVING PAGING SERVICE PRESENCE AT TOUA CELLULAR TELEPHONE SITE, JEWAK MIN. GU ACHI DISTRICT, TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

MOVED: COUNCILMAN WILLARD ANITA

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

DATE: DECEMBER 02, 1996

DISTRICT	LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES	# OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOIING	ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 160.0	1. MARY ANN ANTONE (Nellie Miguel)	80.0	X			
	2. RITA MARTINEZ (Maxine Norris)	80.0	х			х
SELLS 314.0	 JOSEPH T. JOAQUIN (Allen W. Garcia, Jr.) LUCILLE ENCINAS 	157.0	X			
	(Cynthia Chico)	157.0	Х			
SCHUK TOAK 117.0	 KENNETH J. ANTONE () JOSEPH JUAN 	58.5	X			Х
	2. JOSEPH JUAN ()	58.5	Х			
SAN XAVIER 142.0	1. DENNIS RAMON	71.0	X			
142.0	2. TONY BURRELL ()	71.0	x			
BABOQUIVARI 257.0	1. EDWARD KISTO (Idella Stanley)	128.5	Х			
201.0	2. FRANCES MIGUEL (Kenneth Chico, Sr.)	128.5	x			
GU ACHI 187.0	1. WILLARD ANITA (Louis Johnson)	93.5	X			
167.0	2. ALEX J. RAMON (Marian Johnson)	93.5	x			Х
PISINEMO 135.0	1. JOHNSON JOSE (Roseleen Antone)	67.5	Х			
155.0	2. BARBARA SALVICIO ()	67.5	x			
SAN LUCY 105.0	1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR.**	52.5	Х			
105.0	2. JOHN RENO (Mary Hoffman)	52.5	x			
GU VO	1. GLORIA MONTANA	67.0	Х			х
134.0	2. FERN SALCIDO (Larry Montana)	67.0	x			
HICKIWAN	1. LLOYD FRANCISCO	71.0	Х			
142.0	2. ALEX JOSE ()	71.0	x			
CHUKUT KUK 183.0	1. KENNETH WILLIAMS	91.5	Х			
165.0	2. DAVID GARCIA (Marvin Thomas)	91.5	x			
	TOTAL	1,876.0	1,876.0	-0-	-0-	[04]

****PASSED VOTES**